
 

 

 

 

 

AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

KATPADI, VELLORE

 

 

S.NO 

 

 

DATE 

 

1. 

 

06.08.2019 

 

2. 

 

02.09.2019 

 

3. 

 

01.10.2019 

 

4. 

 

24.10.2019 

 

5. 

 

14.11.2019 

 

 

 

 

 

ROTARACT CLUB 

AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

KATPADI, VELLORE-632006. 

2019 – 2020 

 

 

 

ACTIVITIES BENIFICIARIES

 

Intellectual Well Being 

Programme 

 

 

Cleanliness Awareness Camp 

 

 

Plastic Awareness Campaign  

 

 

Women Empowerment 

Programme 

 

 

Children’s Day Programme 

 

 

 

BENIFICIARIES 

 

100 

 

20 

 

140 

 

200 

 

25 

 



 

 

ROTARACT CLUB 
2019 - 2020 

 

Date :  06.08.2019 

Event : Intellectual Well Being Programme. 

The inauguration and Intellectual Well Being Programme was conducted on 

06.08.2019. Dr. G. Shanthi. Assistant professor, D.K.M. College was the chief guest, 

advised our students to be have the basic civic sense and belongingness to the society 

and to the nation. 

 

Intellectual well being Programme - 06.08.2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Date :  02.09.2019 

Event : Cleanliness Awareness Camp. 

 On 02.09.2019, a Cleanliness awareness camp was held at the Government 

School in Kangeyanallore, Katpadi Around 20 students participated in this 

programme and propogated the importance of cleanliness. 

 

  Cleanliness Awareness Camp - 02.09.2019 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Date : 01.10.2019 

Event : Plastic Awareness Campaign 

 

 On October 1, 2019 from 2.00p.m to 4.00p.m  Auxilium college, katpadi. a 

Plastic Awareness Campaign was conducted. Participants In the anti-plastic 

awareness campaign the vice-principal Dr. Sr. Amala Valarmathi , Rotaract Club 

co-ordinators Ms. V.R.Meenakshi, Ms. R.Geetha and Rotaract president          

Ms. B.Preethika and  nearly 140 students held signs and boards  participated in 

the  rally from the College Campus to E.B. Bus stop. They created an awareness 

about Plastics and its negative impacts. 

 

Plastic Awareness Campaign – 01.10.2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Date :  24.10.2019 

Event : women Empowerment Programme.  

 

 “Women Empowerment Programme” “Rally End Polio Now” two wheeler 

Rally was conducted by the Rotaract club in collaboration with Rotary club, 

Vellore Fort. This rally was organized to end Polio in our country. Nearly 200 

students and staff participated in this programme. 

 

Women Empowerment Programme- 24.10.2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Date :  14.11.2019 

Event : Children’s Day Programme. 

 Children’s Day Programme was conducted for the physically challenged on 

14.11.2019 at D.V.P Estate, Vellore. The Rotaract President along with                 

25 students rendered their service.  

Children’s Day Programme - 14.11.2019 
 

 

 

 

 


