

AUXILIUM COLLEGE (Autonomous)

(Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade with a CGPA of 3.55 out of 4 in the 3rd cycle) Gandhi Nagar, Vellore - 6.

ROTARACT CLUB AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) KATPADI, VELLORE-632006. 2019 - 2020

S.NO	DATE	ACTIVITIES	BENIFICIARIES
1.	06.08.2019	Intellectual Well Being Programme	100
2.	02.09.2019	Cleanliness Awareness Camp	20
3.	01.10.2019	Plastic Awareness Campaign	140
4.	24.10.2019	Women Empowerment Programme	200
5.	14.11.2019	Children's Day Programme	25

ROTARACT CLUB 2019 - 2020

Date: 06.08.2019

Event: Intellectual Well Being Programme.

The inauguration and Intellectual Well Being Programme was conducted on 06.08.2019. Dr. G. Shanthi. Assistant professor, D.K.M. College was the chief guest, advised our students to be have the basic civic sense and belongingness to the society and to the nation.

Intellectual well being Programme - 06.08.2019





Date: 02.09.2019

Event: Cleanliness Awareness Camp.

On 02.09.2019, a Cleanliness awareness camp was held at the Government School in Kangeyanallore, Katpadi Around 20 students participated in this programme and propogated the importance of cleanliness.

Cleanliness Awareness Camp - 02.09.2019



Date: 01.10.2019

Event: Plastic Awareness Campaign

On October 1, 2019 from 2.00p.m to 4.00p.m Auxilium college, katpadi. a Plastic Awareness Campaign was conducted. Participants In the anti-plastic awareness campaign the vice-principal Dr. Sr. Amala Valarmathi, Rotaract Club co-ordinators Ms. V.R.Meenakshi, Ms. R.Geetha and Rotaract president Ms. B.Preethika and nearly 140 students held signs and boards participated in the rally from the College Campus to E.B. Bus stop. They created an awareness about Plastics and its negative impacts.

Plastic Awareness Campaign – 01.10.2019









ஆக்சீலியம் மகளிர் கல்லூரி மாணவிகள் பிளாஸ்டிக் விழிப்புணர்வு பிரச்சாரம்

வேலூர், அக். 2

வேலூர் மாவட்டம் காட்பாடி காந்திநகரில் உள்ள வேலூர் ஆக்சிலியம் கல்லூரியின் ரோட்ராக்ட் சங்கம் சார்பில் மாணவிகள் பிளாஸ்டிக் பயன்பாட்டை தவிர்க்கும் விழிப்புணர்வு பிரச்சாரத்தை நேற்று மாலை நடத்தினார்கள். கல்லூரி துணை முதல்வர்கள் சுமதி, அமலா வளர்மதி ஆகியோர் இதை தொடங்கிவைத்தனர். ரோட்ராக்ட் சங்க தலைவர் இளங்கோவன், வேலூர் கோட்டை ரோட்டரி சங்க தலைவர் ரவிக்குமார் ஆகியோர் முன்னிலை வகித்தனர். ஆக்சிலியம் கல்லூரியின் ரோட்ராக்ட் சங்க செயலாளர்களான உதவி பேராசிரியைகள் வெ.ரா. மீனாட்சி, இரா.



தீதா ஆகியோர் பினாஸ்டிக் விழிப்புணர்வு பிரச்சாரத்தை ஒருங்கிணைத்து வழிநடத்தி சென் றனர். கல்லூரி ரோட்ராக்ட் சங்க தலைவி பா. பிரீத்திகா, மற்றும் சங்கத்தை சேர்த்த அனைத்து மாணவிகளும் விழிப்புணர்வு ஊர்வலத்தில் கலத்து கொண்டனர். கல்லூரி பஸ் நிறுத்தத்திலும் மின்வாரிய பஸ் நிறுத்தத்திலும் மாணவிகள் பதாகைகளை ஏந் தி பி ளாஸ் டி. க் பயன்பாட்டினை தவிர்க்க வேண் டி. பி ரச்சாரம் செய்து பொதுமக்களுக்கு விழிப்புணர்வு ஏற்படுத்தினர். Date: 24.10.2019

Event: women Empowerment Programme.

"Women Empowerment Programme" "Rally End Polio Now" two wheeler Rally was conducted by the Rotaract club in collaboration with Rotary club, Vellore Fort. This rally was organized to end Polio in our country. Nearly 200 students and staff participated in this programme.

Women Empowerment Programme- 24.10.2019









Date: 14.11.2019

Event: Children's Day Programme.

Children's Day Programme was conducted for the physically challenged on 14.11.2019 at D.V.P Estate, Vellore. The Rotaract President along with 25 students rendered their service.

Children's Day Programme - 14.11.2019

